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†2982. SHRIMATI JYOTSNA CHARANDAS MAHANT:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts pertaining to various faculties in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for which recruitment exams were conducted after the year 2018-19;

(b) whether recruitments to all the above mentioned posts have been completed till date;

(c) if so, the year-wise and faculty-wise details of the recruitments made in Chhattisgarh; and

(d) if not, the time by when these recruitments are likely to be made?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) As per the information received from Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS), advertisement Number 15/2022, advertisement Number 16/2022 and advertisement Number 17/2022 were notified in the month of December, 2022 for conducting recruitment of 13411 Teaching and Non-teaching posts (up to the year 2023) in KVS through Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE).

(b) to (d) The vacancies arise due to retirement, resignation, promotion and additional requirement on account of up-gradation / sanctioning of new streams as well as enhancement of students’ strength. Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and efforts are made to fill up the vacancies as per the provisions of the relevant recruitment rules. The recruitment for the posts of Deputy Commissioner and Assistant Commissioner have been completed. As per the information received from KVS, the recruitments have been made on all India basis. The selected candidates are posted as per the requirement of the teaching and non-teaching staff in Kendriya Vidyalayas including in the State of Chhattisgarh.
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